हिमाचल प्रदेश केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central Aníbersíty of Mímachal Bradesh Established under the Central Universities Act 2009 (No.25 or 2009) Accredited by NAAC with 'A+' Grade with GGPA OF 3.42

सप्त सिन्धु परिसर देहरा, जिला कॉंगड़ा, हिमाचल प्रदेश-177101(H.P)

No. SSP/Dehra/VISUAL ARTS/PG /1-1/CUHP/2024/6078

OPEN CALL FOR REGISTRATION

Date: 29.08.24

Admission to Pahari Miniature Art –Certificate Course , Digital Design-Certificate Course BFA Painting , BFA Sculpture,MFA (Painting) and MFA (Sculpture) Academic Session: 2024-25

This is an **Open Call** for admission against vacant seats in **MFA (PAINTING) and MFA** (Sculpture) for the Academic Session 2024-25. The Interested candidates (whether they appeared in CUET 2024 or not) can register themselves on the Samarth Portal (https://cuhimachaladm.samarth.edu.in/index.php) from 30th August 2024 to 1st September 2024.

• The merit list of selected candidates will be displayed on the University website.

Vacant Seats for MFA (Painting)and MFA (Sculpture) Category Wise						
Programme of Study	SC	ST	OBC	General	EWS	Self Finance Seats
BFA Painting	0	0	0	0	0	5
BFA Sculpture	5	2	9	9	3	5
MFA Painting	2	0	0	0	1	5
MFA Sculpture	4	2	9	0	3	5
Pahari Miniature Art –Certificate Course	5	2	9	14	3	5
Digital Design- Certificate Course	5	2	9	14	3	5

• For any further clarification you may contact the following for Course related queries:

1. Dr.Ujjwal S. Kadode, Contact no: 9996220871

2. Mrs. Kanchan Sharma, Contact no:8544701577

FOR ONLINE FORM RELATED QUERIES/ISSUES, PLEASE CONTACT THE HELP DESK:

Advised to contact during Office hours (Monday to Friday 10.00 AM TO 5.00 PM) Landline no.018292-228701

Email Id-

technical@hpcu.ac.in

Dean/Head Department of Visual Arts School of Performing and Visual Arts

Copy to:

- The Controller of Examination, CUHP, Dharamshala.
- The System Analyst for uploading the same on the University website.

Dean/Head Department of Visual Arts